ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 4, TO 1999 ASSEMBLY BILL 662

March 9, 2000 – Offered by Representative Pettis.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- **1.** Page 2, line 9: delete that line and substitute "may collect a transaction fee in issuing approvals. If an issuing agent collects a transaction fee, the fee shall be \$1.50 for each license issued.".
- 2. Page 2, line 10: delete that line and substitute "The issuing agent shallretain the".
- 7 **3.** Page 2, line 12: delete lines 12 to 13.

8 (END)